GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2750
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER TSC
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received from various States including Madhya Pradesh for release of next installment under Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) during the last three years and current year, State-wise and location-wise;

(b) the proposals out of them cleared so far alongwith the funds provided in each such case, State-wise; and

(c) the norms being followed for spending the aforesaid allocation alongwith the details of items on which these funds have been spent?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a)&(b) Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) is a demand driven programme and there are no annual allocations of funds made to the States/Districts. Funds under TSC are released to all eligible districts who send complete proposal for release of funds for the next installment. The details of funds released to various States including Madhya Pradesh during last three years and current year, State-wise and district-wise is annexed.

(c) The main components under TSC are incentive for Individual household latrines (IHHL), School Sanitation and Hygiene Education (SSHE), assistance for Community Sanitary Complex, Anganwadi toilets, Solid and Liquid Waste Management (S&LWM),
Information Education and Communication (IEC) activities, Administration and Start -up activities. The norms for utilization of funds in the form of incentive/assistance for toilets in individual houses and other places are as follows:

S.No. Component Central share

1. IHHL Rs.1,500 (Rs.2,000 for hilly and difficult areas)

2. School Toilet Unit Rs.14,000

3. Anganwadi Toilet Rs 3,500

4. Community Sanitary Complex Rs.1,20,000

5. IEC Up to 15% of Project outlay

6. Administraive Charges Up to 5% of Project outlay

7. S&LWM Up to 10% of Project outlay

The project districts have reported utilization of the funds released on the above components in accordance with the TSC guidelines.
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